2 Operating Income, as Adjusted 54,518,748   54,496,241   54,792,366   62,683,703   Schedule 2

3 Earned Rate of Return 6.505% 6.521% 6.617% 7.554% L.2 / L.1

4 Fair Rate of Return, per Company 7.30% 7.30% 7.30% 7.30% Schedule 13

5 Required Operating Income 61,183,064 61,004,845 60,445,698 60,577,420 L.1 X L.4

6 Income (Deficiency) Sufficiency (6,664,316) (6,508,604) (5,653,332) 2,106,283 L.2 - L.5

7 Revenue Conversion Factor 1.61254 1.61254 1.61254 1.61254

8 Total Revenue (Deficiency) Sufficiency ($10,746,470) ($10,495,378) ($9,116,218) $3,396,463 L. 6 X L.7

Notes/Sources:
Col. (A):  Company Exhibit SEM-3, page 1.1
Col. (B):  Company response to Boise Data Request 009 (Exhibit No. DMR-6)
Col. (C):  Company response to Boise Data Request 013 (Exhibit No. DMR-7)

Schedule 2 Docket UE-152253
Pacific Power & Light Company Exhibit No. DMR-3
  -  Washington Operations Page 2 of 19
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS Revised 3/29/16
Test Year Ended June 30, 2015

Per Company Per Company
Per Company Revised Amount Rev. Amount with Corrected Per PC
Washington with PATH PATH Act and Per PC Washington

Line Adjusted Act Impacts AMA Impacts Adjustments Adjusted
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1   Operating Revenues:
2   General Business 205,927,969   205,927,969   205,927,969   -   205,927,969
3   Interdepartmental -   -   -   -   -
4   Special Sales -   -   -   -   -
5   Other Operating Revenues 9,320,426   9,320,426   9,320,426   -   9,320,426
6   Total Operating Revenues 215,248,395   215,248,395   215,248,395   -   215,248,395
7
8   Operating Expenses:
9   Steam Production 14,047,910   14,047,910   14,047,910   (184,528)   13,863,382

10   Nuclear Production -   -   -   -   -
11   Hydro Production 6,649,311   6,649,311   6,649,311   (75,433)   6,573,878
12   Other Power Supply 9,720,488   9,720,488   9,720,488   (105,102)   9,615,386
13   Transmission 5,578,176   5,578,176   5,578,176   (51,224)   5,526,952
14   Distribution 11,115,084   11,115,084   11,115,084   (168,053)   10,947,031
15   Customer Accounting 6,342,566   6,342,566   6,342,566   (105,676)   6,236,890
16   Customer Service & Info 761,220   761,220   761,220   (16,579)   744,641
17   Sales -   -   -   -   -
18   Administrative & General 10,155,481   10,155,481   10,155,481   (224,377)   9,931,104
19   Total O & M Expense 64,370,236   64,370,236   64,370,236   (930,972)   63,439,264
20
21   Depreciation 56,225,842   56,225,842   55,705,295   (11,641,343)  44,063,952
22   Amortization 4,757,954   4,757,954   4,714,285   -   4,714,285
23   Taxes Other Than Income 21,662,321   21,662,321   21,662,321   -   21,662,321
24   Income Taxes - Federal 12,782,160   13,081,297   13,151,913   802,053   13,953,966
25   Income Taxes - State -   -   -   -
26   Income Taxes Deferred - Net 923,866   647,236   844,711   3,878,925   4,723,636
27   Investment Tax Credit Adjustment -   -   -   -
28   Misc. Revenue & Expense 7,269   7,269   7,269   -   7,269
29   Total Operating Expenses 160,729,648   160,752,155   160,456,030   (7,891,338)   152,564,692
30
31 Operating Revenue for Return: 54,518,747   54,496,240   54,792,365   7,891,338   62,683,703
32
33  Additions to Rate Base:
34   Electric Plant In Service 1,812,053,781   1,812,053,781  1,783,992,361  (2,313,559)   1,781,678,802
35   Plant Held for Future Use 424,723   424,723   424,723   -   424,723
36   Misc. Deferred Debits 397,121   397,121   487,681   -   487,681
37   Electric Plant Acq Adj -   -   -   -   -
38   Nuclear Fuel -   -   -   -   -
39   Prepayments (1)   (1)   (1)   -   (1)
40   Fuel Stock -   -   -   -   -
41   Materials and Supplies -   -   -   -   -
42   Cash Working Capital 23,962,203   23,962,203   23,962,203   -   23,962,203
43   Weatherization Loans 1,840,890   1,840,890   1,840,890   -   1,840,890
44   Misc. Additions to Rate Base -   -   -   -   -
45   Total Additions 1,838,678,717   1,838,678,717  1,810,707,857  (2,313,559)   1,808,394,298
46
47  Deductions from Rate Base:
48   Accum Prov For Depreciation (695,354,089)   (695,354,089)   (680,422,054)   6,014,456   (674,407,598)
49   Accum Prov For Amortization (52,956,681)   (52,956,681)   (51,041,927)   -   (51,041,927)
50   Accum Def Income Taxes (244,540,095)   (246,981,452)   (243,517,345)   (1,896,476)   (245,413,821)
51   Unamortized ITC (106,780)   (106,780)   (106,369)   -   (106,369)
52   Customer Adv For Construction (972,510)   (972,510)   (972,510)   -   (972,510)
53   Customer Service Deposits (3,272,583)   (3,272,583)   (3,272,583)   -   (3,272,583)
54   Misc. Rate Base Deductions (3,351,815)   (3,351,815)   (3,351,815)   -   (3,351,815)
55   Total Deductions (1,000,554,553)  (1,002,995,910) (982,684,603)   4,117,980   (978,566,623)
56
57   RATE BASE 838,124,164   835,682,807   828,023,254   1,804,421   829,827,675

Col. (A):  Company Exhibit SEM-3, page 1.1
Col. (B):  Company response to Boise Data Request No. 9 (Exhibit No. DMR-6)
Col. (C):  Company response to Boise Data Request No. 13 (Exhibit No. DMR-7)
Col. (D):  See Schedule 3

Schedule 3 Docket UE-152253
Pacific Power & Light Company Exhibit No. DMR-3
  -  Washington Operations Page 3 of 19
SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS 35.00% FIT Revised 3/29/16
Test Year Ended June 30, 2015 Total Reverse Red. To Pro Forma JB U3 Deprec. Remove A/Dep Employee Pension OPEB Other Salary Interest

Public Counsel Accelerated Dep. Plant Additions on Retired Plant on Plant Adds Reductions Expense Expense Overheads Synch